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THRURMONT PLANNING AND ZONTING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
01/01/2010 -~ 12/31/201¢

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY:  01/01/201C-12/31/2010 12/31/2010 12/31/2009
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
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ADDITIONS TOTAL: 7 1 15
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THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONTNG INSPECTOR'S REFORT
01/01/2010 - 12/31/2010

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY: 01/01/2010-12/31/2010 12/31/2010 12/31/2009
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
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PIONE-ZI  2025/03/27 TOWN OF THURMONT FlexGen 4(C) Page: 3
THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
01/01/2010 - 12/31/2010

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY:  01/01/2010-12/31/2010 12/31/2010 12/31/200%

NEW COMMERCIAL

LIBRARY 0 0 0
OFFICEBLDG o 0 0
PAVILLION 0 0 0
POLICE BLD G 0 0
PRESS BOX 0 0 J
RENGVATION 0 0 0
RESTAURANT 0 0 0
RETAILBLDG 9 0 0
SCHOOL ] ¢ G
TRUSSELDG 0 0 H
VET CLINIC 0 0 ¢
NEY CCOHMERCIAL TOTAL: 0 0 0
NEW RESIDENTIAL
APART? G 0 0
CONDOL12 o ) 0
REPLACE 0 0 0
SINGLE 0 ] 0
TOWNHA ] 0 0
TOWNES 0 J 0
TOUNKEG 0 0 0
TOUNKES 0 0 0
TOWNBECLO a ¢ 0
NEW RESIDENTIAL TOTAL: a 0 0

NO ZONING REQUIRED

OTHER 8 8 26
N0 ZONING REQUIRED  TOTAL: 8 8 26
TOTAL PERMITS TISSUED: 89 89 i13

* End of Report: TOWN COF THURMONT *
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PERMIT NUMBER APPLICANT

2010-000001
2010-000002
2010-000003
2010-000004
2010-000005
2010-000006
2010-000007
2010-000G08
2010-000008
2010~000C10
2010-000C11
2010-000012
2010-000013
201C-000014
2010-000015
2010-000016
2010~000017
2010-000018
2010-00C018
2¢10-000020
2010-000021
2010-000022
2010-000023
2010-000024
2010-000025
2010-000026
2010-000027
2010-000028
2010~000029
2010-000030
2010-000031
2016~000032
2010-000033
2010-000034
2020-000035
2020-000C386
2020-000037
2010-000038
2010-00003%
2010-060040
2010-000041
2010-000042
2010-000043
2010-000044
2010-000045
2010-000046
2010-000047
2010000048
2010-00004%
2010-400050

RICHARD EICHELBERGER
PAUL CHANEY
SHARON F WOERNER
STEFANIE L WHETE
MARGARET KOESTE STEPHEN
DAVID MOORE
EDWARD L WEIGMEN, SR
BARRY GLASS
RCNALD RICHRRDS
SHAWN DEWEES
KARRIE RECKLEY
STRCEY SMITH
MICHAEL MANHERZ
BRUCE LITTELL
TIMOTHY BACK

NVR INC
GARY DORCTHY MOSER
MARTHAR & KARIN VOGEL
MICHAREL & SUSAN ROBERTS
KENNETH & BONNI COFIMAN
RICHARD A. METTEZAL
NATHAN LONG
LINDE CARTER-DRABCIYR
CHARLES & MARIL COLLINS
KAREN WILBURN
CHEMPITHERE TEOMAS
RICHARD & MAIR WEANT
RICHARD & MAIR WEANT
RONALD GOVANS
GARY & DONNA BOURGEE
TRISTA HOFFMAN
GUS & TESSA BISER
ROSS LILLARD
BRTIAN BOYER
ELIZABETHE LINKER
ECWARD HOBBS
JCSEPH WOLF
NANCY BRASHERAR
DELTON BRICKHOUSE
JAMES & XIMBERL MBRTIN
KENNETH A BRRTH
CHRD & ALANR SNYDER
CARL F WEBER
ARTHUR DALE KEMP
ARTHUR KEMP
LES EEINZL
LARRY & ROBERT STOUTER
TECMAS BEAVIN
TIMCTHY & KARA CASTELLOW
OLGA DANCHENKO

JR
JR

TOWN OF THURMONT

THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
01/01/2010-12/31/2010

LOCATION

1 HAMMAKER ST
16 VICTCR DRIVE
20 HAMMAKER STREET
103 REDHAVEN COURT
2 TRAMMY COURT
120 VICTOR DRIVE
3 QLD BARN CQURT
116 ROUZER LANE
618 E MAIN STREET
211 EYLER ROAD
69 CATCCTIN HIGHLANDS CI
216 W MAIN STREET
322 N CHURCH 8T
504 TIPPIN COURT
11 APPLES CEURCH RORD
NVR EBAST
34 SYLVIR CIRCLE
1 JERMAE STREET
3 STONEY MINE COURT
101 BENNETT DRIVE
5 VISTA COURT
18 EAST STREET
128 W HAMMAXER ST
1 MINERS COURT
5 TRONMASTER COURT
12 SYLVIA CIRCLE
807 WOODLAND AVE
807 WOODLAND AVE
108 BOSC COURT
47 PLERSENT ACRES DRIVE
6 5 ALTRMONT AVENUE
103 WOODSIDE AVE
27 MOUNTAIN RORD
6 CLD BRRN COURT
13 IRONMASTER CCURT
18 SUMMIT AVENUE
819 WOODLAND AVENTE
108 PARK LANE
1% WINDWERD LANE
54 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE
17 RRDIQ LANE
122 £ HAMMAKER STREET
3 TERBEN COURT
14503 RODDY ROAD
14503 RODDY ROAD
13 WINDWARD COURT
23 WEST MAIN STREET
3 GOODWILL CIRCLE
207 APPLES CHURCH ROAD
222 BPPLES CHURCH ROAD

TYPE AND USE

ADDITIONS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
ADDITIONS
ADDITIONS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NO ZONIKG REQUIRED
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NC ZONING REQUIRED
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NG ZONING REQUIRED
RESIDENTIARL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

FiexGen 4(C) Page:

RPPL DATE

01/14/2010
01/15/2010
01/21/2010
02/04/2010
03/10/2010
03/17/2010
03/22/2010
03/30/2010
03/31/2010
04/05/2010
04/09/2010
04/14/2010
04/14/2010
04/15/2010
04/15/2010
04/21/2010
04/23/2010
04/23/2010
04/27/2010
04/27/2010
04/27/2010
04/29/2010
04/30/2010
04/30/2010
05/04/2010
05/04/2010
05/04/2010
05/07/2010
05/11/2010
05/12/2010
05/12/2010
05/13/2010
05/14/2010
05/14/2010
05/24/2010
05/26/2010
06/23/2010
06/11/2010
06/11/2010
06/14/2010
06/17/2010
06/17/2010
06/17/2010
06/18/2010
06/18/2010
06/21/2010
06/23/2010
06/25/2010
06/29/2010
06/30/2010

1

RESIDENT
DECK
RESIDENT
RESIDENT
FENCE
SEED
OTHER
DECK
DECK
SHED
DECK
SHED
SEED
DECK
SHED
OTEER
FENCE
FENCE
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FENCE
SEED
SEED
QTHER
DECK
POCLIG
FENCE
SEED
POOLAG
SHED
SHED
FENCE
YENCE
FENCE
FENCE
SHED
FENCE
SHED
SHED
DECK
FENCE
FENCE
FENCE
DECK
DECK
SHED
POOLAG
SHED
PO0LAG




PZONEZ-2I3  2025/03/27

PERMIT NUMBER APPLICANT

2020-000051 NANCY BRASHEAR
2010-000052 BSRADLEY ALAN BARROW
2010-000053 TOWN OF THURMONT
2010-000054 DARRELL HUDSON JR
2010-000055 JOHN MASCEMEIER
2010-000056 HOWARD A SWEENEY JR

2010-000057 MIHAELR & GYULA PREISTER

2010-000058 RANDY L NUSBAUM
2010~000059 DORIS ¥ SUDBROUK
2010-000060 ALBERT L TOMS

2010-000061 JOSH A & NICOLE KELLEY

2010-000062 DONALD W SCHILDT JR
2010-000063 TIMOTHY GREFFEN
2010-000064 ROSS DI SALVO
2010~000065 CHARLES ANGELL

2010-000066 JEFFREY & STEPH EYLER

2010~000067 SHANNCN MARTZ

2010-000068 G DAVENPORT JR BEVERLY KNOX-BENN

2010-000069 STEPEEN & XANDY HAUK
2010-000070 K=ITE DELRUTER

2010-000071 PRUL B & JRSON JENKINS

2010-000072 RICHRRD E HEIMS
2010-000074 JAMES & KIM GORD
2010-000075 HILLSIDE FARMS
2010-G00076¢ CHERYL WILSCN
2010-000077 CHARLES STOTTLEMYER
2010-000078 MARTIN MANAHAN
2010-000079 MRRY T NCEGEL

2010-000080 CHRIS. & CYNTHI FIGGATT

2010-000081 SHARON F WOERNER

2010-000082 EDWARD & MARIAN EARUPPA

2010-000083

2010-000084 BENK OF AMERICA
2010-000085 DIRECT-TO-YOU GAS
2013-000086 SHAWN DEWEES
2010~-000087 TOWN OF THURMONT

2010-000088 BRIAN L & D CHR WARING
2010-000089 GAMBRILL RERAL ESTATE LLC

2010~0C0C90 EDGAR & RELLY CZARRA

* End of Report: TOWN OF THURMONT *

TOWN OF THURMONT

THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
01/01/2010~12/31/2010

LOCATION

108 PARK LANE
27 MOUNTAIN ROAD
15 EYLER RCAD
6 BLACKFCRD CIRCLE
28 N ALTAMCNT AVENUE
18 LOMBARD STREET
20 WEST MAIN STREET
100 VICTOR DRIVE
11 TOCATI STREET
20 WATER STREET
211 APPLES CEURCE ROAD
9 WINDWARD LANE
112 SUNHIGH DRIVE
142 £ HAMMAKER STRERT
3 E MAIN STREET
9 MANTLE COURT
142 EMMITSBURG ROAD
55 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE
26 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE
111 TIPPIN DRIVE
25 MERDOW LANE
109 LOCUST DRIVE
128 EMMITSBURG ROAD
30 EIM STREET
12 COLLIERY DRIVE
28 FREDERICK ROAD
415 N CHURCH STREET
411 OLD OAK PLACE
26 FREDERICK ROAD
20 EAMMARER STREET
11 SYLVIA CIRCLE
16 TOCATI STREET
2 WEST MAIN STREET
304 NORTE CEURCE STREET
2 CLARK AVENUE
15 EYLER RCRD
10 W MOSER ROAD
26 WEST MAIN STREET
2 SUNHIGH COURT

TYPE AND USE

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
ADDITIONS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
NO ZONING REQUIRED
ADDITIONS
RESIDENTIRL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
NO ZONING REQUIRED
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
ADDITIONS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL RCCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSCRIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
ADDITIONS
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NO ZONING REQUIRED
NG ZONING REQUIRED
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES
NO ZONING REQUIRED

FlexGen 41{C) Page:

APPL DATE

07/01/2010
07/16/2010
07/20/2010
07/21/2010
07/21/2010
07/22/2010
07/22/2010
07/26/2010
07/28/2010
07/24/2010
08/02/2010
08/02/2010
08/08/20190
08/08/2010
08/09/2010
08/11/2010
08/11/2010
08/18/2010
08/23/2010
08/03/2010
09/07/2010
08/08/2010
09/13/2010
08/13/2010
10/07/2010
10/07/2010
10/11/2010
10/13/2010
10/14/2010
10/18/2010
10/22/2010
10/26/2010
10/27/2010
11/04/2010
11/04/2010
11/18/2010
11/24/2010
12/15/2010
12/22/2010
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