

THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT

01/01/2010 - 12/31/2010

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY: 01/01/2010-12/31/2010 12/31/2010 12/31/2009

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES

BARN	0	0	0
CARPORT	0	0	0
CHICKEN CO	0	0	0
DECK	13	13	19
DEM	0	0	0
FENCE	22	22	27
FIRE PIT	0	0	0
GARAGE	0	0	1
GAZEBO	0	0	0
GREENHOUSE	0	0	0
HANDIRAMP	0	0	0
HOME OCCUP	0	0	0
HOTTUB	0	0	0
INTERIOR	0	0	0
LEANTO	0	0	0
PATIOCON	0	0	0
PAVILLION	0	0	0
POLEBLDG	0	0	0
POOLAG	4	4	10
POOLIG	2	2	0
PORCH	0	0	0
PROPANE	0	0	0
REPLACEMEN	0	0	0
ROOFCANOPY	0	0	0
SHED	28	28	11
SHEDRELOC	1	1	0
SIGN	0	0	0
SOLAR PANE	0	0	0
STAIRWAY	1	1	1
STORAGEBLD	0	0	0
WOODSHOP	0	0	0
WORKSHOP	0	0	0

RESIDENTIAL ACCESSO TOTAL: 71 71 69

ADDITIONS

COMMERCIAL	0	0	0
RESIDENT	7	7	15

ADDITIONS TOTAL: 7 7 15

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES

CAC	0	0	0
CELL UPGRA	0	0	0
CONCESSSTA	1	1	0
CONSTTRAIL	0	0	0
DEMOLITION	0	0	0
DUGOUT ADD	0	0	0

THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT

01/01/2010 - 12/31/2010

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY: 01/01/2010-12/31/2010 12/31/2010 12/31/2009

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES

ENR UPGRAD	0	0	1
EQUIPSHED	1	1	0
FACADE IMP	0	0	0
FENCE	0	0	0
FUEL TANK	0	0	0
GAZEBO	0	0	0
GENERATOR	0	0	0
GUARDOFFIC	0	0	0
INTERIOR	0	0	0
LEANTO	0	0	0
LOADING DO	0	0	0
MINORUTIL	0	0	0
MONOPOLE	0	0	0
MOTELROOM	0	0	0
OCCUPANCY	0	0	0
OTHER	0	0	0
POLEBLDG	0	0	0
PORTCLASS	0	0	0
RAMP	0	0	0
REPLACEMEN	0	0	0
RETAINING	0	0	1
ROOFCAN	0	0	0
SALESTRAIL	0	0	0
SEATING OD	0	0	0
SHED	0	0	0
SIGN	0	0	0
SIGN TEMP	0	0	0
SOLAR PANE	0	0	0
STAIRWAY	0	0	1
STORAGEBLD	0	0	0
STRIPTOWR	0	0	0
TEMPSHELTE	0	0	0
TEMTRAIL	0	0	0
TICKET BOO	0	0	0
TOILETTR	0	0	0
TRAILTEMP	1	1	0

COMMERCIAL ACCESSORI TOTAL: 3 3 3

NEW COMMERCIAL

BANK	0	0	0
BRIDGE	0	0	0
CAR DEALER	0	0	0
CARWASH	0	0	0
CHURCH	0	0	0
COM	0	0	0
DEMOLITION	0	0	0
FIRE DEPT	0	0	0
FUELTANKS	0	0	0
GAS STATIO	0	0	0

THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT

01/01/2010 - 12/31/2010

CUMULATIVE ACTIVITY: 01/01/2010-12/31/2010 12/31/2010 12/31/2009

NEW COMMERCIAL

LIBRARY	0	0	0
OFFICEBLDG	0	0	0
PAVILLION	0	0	0
POLICE BLD	0	0	0
PRESS BOX	0	0	0
RENOVATION	0	0	0
RESTAURANT	0	0	0
RETAILBLDG	0	0	0
SCHOOL	0	0	0
TRUSSBLDG	0	0	0
VET CLINIC	0	0	0

NEW COMMERCIAL TOTAL: 0 0 0

NEW RESIDENTIAL

APART7	0	0	0
CONDO12	0	0	0
REPLACE	0	0	0
SINGLE	0	0	0
TOWNH4	0	0	0
TOWNH5	0	0	0
TOWNH6	0	0	0
TOWNH8	0	0	0
TOWNHC10	0	0	0

NEW RESIDENTIAL TOTAL: 0 0 0

NO ZONING REQUIRED

OTHER	8	8	26
-------	---	---	----

NO ZONING REQUIRED TOTAL: 8 8 26

TOTAL PERMITS ISSUED: 89 89 113

* End of Report: TOWN OF THURMONT *

TOWN OF THURMONT
 THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
 ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
 01/01/2010-12/31/2010

PERMIT NUMBER	APPLICANT	LOCATION	TYPE AND USE	APPL DATE	
2010-000001	RICHARD EICHELBERGER	1 HAMMAKER ST	ADDITIONS	01/14/2010	RESIDENT
2010-000002	PAUL CHANEY	16 VICTOR DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	01/15/2010	DECK
2010-000003	SHARON F WOERNER	20 HAMMAKER STREET	ADDITIONS	01/21/2010	RESIDENT
2010-000004	STEFANIE L WHITE	103 REDHAVEN COURT	ADDITIONS	02/04/2010	RESIDENT
2010-000005	MARGARET KOESTE STEPHEN	2 TAMMY COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	03/10/2010	FENCE
2010-000006	DAVID MOORE	120 VICTOR DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	03/17/2010	SHED
2010-000007	EDWARD L WEIGMAN, SR	3 OLD BARN COURT	NO ZONING REQUIRED	03/22/2010	OTHER
2010-000008	BARRY GLASS	116 ROUZER LANE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	03/30/2010	DECK
2010-000009	RONALD RICHARDS	618 E MAIN STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	03/31/2010	DECK
2010-000010	SHAWN DEWEES	211 EYLER ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/05/2010	SHED
2010-000011	KARRIE RECKLEY	69 CATOCTIN HIGHLANDS CI	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/09/2010	DECK
2010-000012	STACEY SMITH	216 W MAIN STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/14/2010	SHED
2010-000013	MICHAEL MANHERZ	322 N CHURCH ST	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/14/2010	SHED
2010-000014	BRUCE LITTELL	504 TIPPIN COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/15/2010	DECK
2010-000015	TIMOTHY BACK	11 APPLES CHURCH ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/15/2010	SHED
2010-000016	NVR INC	NVR EAST	NO ZONING REQUIRED	04/21/2010	OTHER
2010-000017	GARY DOROTHY MOSER	34 SYLVIA CIRCLE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/23/2010	FENCE
2010-000018	MARTHA & KARIN VOGEL	1 JERMAE STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/23/2010	FENCE
2010-000019	MICHAEL & SUSAN ROBERTS	3 STONEY MINE COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/27/2010	FENCE
2010-000020	KENNETH & BONNI COFFMAN	101 BENNETT DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/27/2010	FENCE
2010-000021	RICHARD A. METTETAL	5 VISTA COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/27/2010	FENCE
2010-000022	NATHAN LONG	18 EAST STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/29/2010	FENCE
2010-000023	LINDA CARTER-DRABCZYK	128 W HAMMAKER ST	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/30/2010	SHED
2010-000024	CHARLES & MARIL COLLINS	1 MINERS COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	04/30/2010	SHED
2010-000025	KAREN WILBURN	5 IRONMASTER COURT	NO ZONING REQUIRED	05/04/2010	OTHER
2010-000026	CHEMPITHERA THOMAS	12 SYLVIA CIRCLE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/04/2010	DECK
2010-000027	RICHARD & MAIR WEANT JR	807 WOODLAND AVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/04/2010	POOLIG
2010-000028	RICHARD & MAIR WEANT JR	807 WOODLAND AVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/07/2010	FENCE
2010-000029	RONALD GOVANS	108 BOSCH COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/11/2010	SHED
2010-000030	GARY & DONNA BURGEE	47 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/12/2010	POOLAG
2010-000031	TRISTA HOFFMAN	6 S ALTAMONT AVENUE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/12/2010	SHED
2010-000032	GUS & TESSA BISER	103 WOODSIDE AVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/13/2010	SHED
2010-000033	ROSS LILLARD	27 MOUNTAIN ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/14/2010	FENCE
2010-000034	BRIAN BOYER	6 OLD BARN COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/14/2010	FENCE
2010-000035	ELIZABETH LINKER	13 IRONMASTER COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/24/2010	FENCE
2010-000036	EDWARD HOBBS	18 SUMMIT AVENUE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	05/26/2010	FENCE
2010-000037	JOSEPH WOLF	819 WOODLAND AVENUE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/23/2010	SHED
2010-000038	NANCY BRASHEAR	108 PARK LANE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/11/2010	FENCE
2010-000039	DELTON BRICKHOUSE	11 WINDWARD LANE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/11/2010	SHED
2010-000040	JAMES & KIMBERL MARTIN	54 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/14/2010	SHED
2010-000041	KENNETH A BARTH	17 RADIO LANE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/17/2010	DECK
2010-000042	CHAD & ALANA SNYDER	122 E HAMMAKER STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/17/2010	FENCE
2010-000043	CARL F WEBER	3 TERBEN COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/17/2010	FENCE
2010-000044	ARTHUR DALE KEMP	14503 RODDY ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/18/2010	FENCE
2010-000045	ARTHUR KEMP	14503 RODDY ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/18/2010	DECK
2010-000046	LES HEINZL	13 WINDWARD COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/21/2010	DECK
2010-000047	LARRY & ROBERT STOUTER	23 WEST MAIN STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/23/2010	SHED
2010-000048	THOMAS BEAVIN	3 GOODWILL CIRCLE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/25/2010	POOLAG
2010-000049	TIMOTHY & KARA CASTELLOW	207 APPLES CHURCH ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/29/2010	SHED
2010-000050	OLGA DANCHENKO	222 APPLES CHURCH ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	06/30/2010	POOLAG

TOWN OF THURMONT
THURMONT PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION
ZONING INSPECTOR'S REPORT
01/01/2010-12/31/2010

PERMIT NUMBER	APPLICANT	LOCATION	TYPE AND USE	APPL DATE	
2010-000051	NANCY BRASHEAR	108 PARK LANE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	07/01/2010	POOLAG
2010-000052	BRADLEY ALAN BARROW	27 MOUNTAIN ROAD	ADDITIONS	07/16/2010	RESIDENT
2010-000053	TOWN OF THURMONT	15 EYLER ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	07/20/2010	SHED
2010-000054	DARRELL HUDSON JR	6 BLACKFORD CIRCLE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	07/21/2010	FENCE
2010-000055	JOHN MASCHMEIER	28 N ALTAMONT AVENUE	NO ZONING REQUIRED	07/21/2010	OTHER
2010-000056	HOWARD A SWEENEY JR	18 LOMBARD STREET	ADDITIONS	07/22/2010	RESIDENT
2010-000057	MIHAELA & GYULA PREISTER	20 WEST MAIN STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	07/22/2010	SHED
2010-000058	RANDY L NUSBAUM	100 VICTOR DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	07/26/2010	DECK
2010-000059	DORIS M SUSBROOK	11 TOCATI STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	07/28/2010	DECK
2010-000060	ALBERT L TOMS	20 WATER STREET	NO ZONING REQUIRED	07/29/2010	OTHER
2010-000061	JOSH A & NICOLE KELLEY	211 APPLES CHURCH ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	08/02/2010	SHED
2010-000062	DONALD W SCHILDT JR	9 WINDWARD LANE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	08/02/2010	SHED
2010-000063	TIMOTHY GREFFEN	112 SUNHIGH DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	08/09/2010	FENCE
2010-000064	ROSS DI SALVO	142 E HAMMAKER STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	08/09/2010	DECK
2010-000065	CHARLES ANGELL	5 E MAIN STREET	COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES	08/09/2010	EQUIPSHED
2010-000066	JEFFREY & STEPH EYLER	9 MANTLE COURT	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	08/11/2010	FENCE
2010-000067	SHANNON MARTZ	142 EMMITSBURG ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	08/11/2010	SHED
2010-000068	G DAVENPORT JR BEVERLY KNOX-BENN	55 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	08/18/2010	SHED
2010-000069	STEPHEN & KANDY HAUKE	26 PLEASANT ACRES DRIVE	ADDITIONS	08/23/2010	RESIDENT
2010-000070	KEITH DELAUTER	111 TIPPIN DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	09/03/2010	SHED
2010-000071	PAUL B & JASON JENKINS	25 MEADOW LANE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	09/07/2010	SHED
2010-000072	RICHARD E HEIMS	109 LOCUST DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	09/08/2010	SHED
2010-000074	JAMES & KIM GOAD	128 EMMITSBURG ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	09/13/2010	POOLIG
2010-000075	HILLSIDE FARMS	30 ELM STREET	COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES	09/13/2010	TRAILTEMP
2010-000076	CHERYL WILSON	12 COLLIERY DRIVE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	10/07/2010	DECK
2010-000077	CHARLES STOTTLEMYER	28 FREDERICK ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	10/07/2010	FENCE
2010-000078	MARTIN MANAHAN	415 N CHURCH STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	10/11/2010	SHED
2010-000079	MARY T NOEGEL	411 OLD OAK PLACE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	10/13/2010	SHED
2010-000080	CHRIS. & CYNTHI FIGGATT	26 FREDERICK ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	10/14/2010	SHEDRELOC
2010-000081	SHARON F WOERNER	20 HAMMAKER STREET	ADDITIONS	10/18/2010	RESIDENT
2010-000082	EDWARD & MARIAN HAUPPA	11 SYLVIA CIRCLE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	10/22/2010	STAIRWAY
2010-000083		16 TOCATI STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	10/26/2010	FENCE
2010-000084	BANK OF AMERICA	2 WEST MAIN STREET	NO ZONING REQUIRED	10/27/2010	OTHER
2010-000085	DIRECT-TO-YOU GAS	304 NORTH CHURCH STREET	NO ZONING REQUIRED	11/04/2010	OTHER
2010-000086	SHAWN DEWEES	2 CLARK AVENUE	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	11/04/2010	FENCE
2010-000087	TOWN OF THURMONT	15 EYLER ROAD	COMMERCIAL ACCESSORIES	11/18/2010	CONCESSSTA
2010-000088	BRIAN L & D CHR WARING	10 W MOSER ROAD	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	11/24/2010	SHED
2010-000089	GAMBRILL REAL ESTATE LLC	26 WEST MAIN STREET	RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORIES	12/15/2010	SHED
2010-000090	EDGAR & KELLY CZARRA	2 SUNHIGH COURT	NO ZONING REQUIRED	12/22/2010	OTHER

* End of Report: TOWN OF THURMONT *